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Optical transceiver for Gigabit-capable Passive Optical Networks (GPON) Class B+ OLT side
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® ITU-T G.984.2 Class B+

® Small Form-factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver MultiSource Agreement July 5, 2000
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Specification
Application
Part No TX Optical RX
Package Laser Detector Sensitivity | Temp Standrad Code
DataRate Power DataRate
1490nm GPON OLT
RTXM167-522 SFP  |2.488Gb/s 1.5~5dBm APD 1.244Gb/s| <-28dBm | 0~70°C CLASS B+
DFB Class B+

Ports Definition
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Parameter | Symbol | Unit | Min | Typ | Max Test condition
Electrical Characteristics
Operating Voltage Vop Vv 3.135 33 3.465
Supply Current Lec mA — — 450
LVPECL differential Data Input
Swing mV 200 - 1600 Notel
LVPECL differential Data Output
Swing mV 400 - 1600 Notel0
Differential Data input impedance Q — 100 — Notel
Input Signal Level(LVTTL H) v 2.0 — Vce
Input Signal Level(LVTTL L) Vv 0 — 0.8
Output Signal Level(LVTTL H) v 2.4 — Vcee
Output Signal Level(LVTTL L) \Y% 0 - 0.4
Optical Transmiter Characteristics
Data Rate Mbps — 2488.32 —
Center Wavelength Range Ac nm 1480 1490 1500 DFB-LD
Spectral Width(@-20Db) AL nm — — 1
Side Mode Suppression Ratio SMSR dB 30 — —
Launch Optical Power(EOL) PEOL | dBm +1.5 — +5 Note2
Off level light dBm - -39 Note3
Extinction Ratio EX dB 8.2 — — Note4
Total Jitter Jotal Ul - - 0.2
Rise/Fall time(20~80%) Tr/Tf Ps - - 250 Note5
Optical Return Loss Tolerance dB — — 15
Maximum reflectance dB - - -12 A=1.49um
Eye Diagram Compliant with ITU-T G.984.2 Note4 Note6

Notel:AC coupled internal(see the recommended circuit below).

Note2:Coupled into 9/125 SMF

Note3:Measured without data input
Noted4:Measured with PRBS 223-1 test pattern @2.488Gbps

NoteS:Measured with the Bessel-Thompson filter OFF

Note6:Mask of diagram as below,
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124416 Mbit's 2488.32 Mbar's
xlied 0.28/0.72 -
x2/x3 0400060 -
x3 —x2 -- 02
¥liy2 0.20/0.80 ¢.25/0.75
Optical Receiver Characteristics
Data Rate Mbps — 1244.16 —
Receiver Sensitivity(EOL) SEOL | dBm — — -28 Note7
Overload Input Optical Power Pin dBm -8 — — Note7
Center Wavelength Range Ac nm 1260 1310 1360
Reciever Settling Time Tsettling ns — — 35 Note8 Figurel
Reset to Data Time T ns 15 — — Note9 Figurel
Reset Pulse Width Treset bit - 16 - Figurel
Guard Time Tguard bit 32 — — Notel1 Figurel
Receiver reflectance dB — — -20 A=1.31pm
Signal Detect |Optical Deassert B -45 — -
m
(LVTTL) Optical Assert — — -32
Signal Detect Hysteresis dB 0.5 — 6
Measurement Accuracy of received|
burst optical power, range from, dB -3 +3 Notel2
-8dBm to -28dBm
Burst optical power conversion] BOPCS .
S ) ns 25 Figure 2
settling time Time
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Burst optical power conversion| Holding .
. i ns 350 Figure 2
holding time Time

) . result can be read out
Burst optical power conversion . . .
i us 500 since rising edge of
ime

the trigger pulse

Note7:Measured with PRBS 223-1 test pattern @1.244Gbps with Tx on,ER=10dB,BER<=10E-10.
Note8: Time from the arrival of data to the output data settling to within 15% of final amplitude and duty-cycle. It
is shown in the Figure 1.

Note9: Time from a falling edge on reset signal input to the start of preamble at the data input of the receiver.

Notel0: DC coupled internal. Need LVPECL terminal on the hostboard.

Notell: Time from end of previous data burst to beginning of next data burst.

Notel2: Measured with PRBS23 Burst data pattern @1.244Gbps.
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